B—1.

82

Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

CLASS IX.—DEPARTMENT OF INTERNAL AFFATIRS8—continued.

Ttem.

24
25

26

27

28

29
30

32
33
34

36
37
38
39
40

41
42

44

MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES—continued.

VOTE No. 60—continued.
CHARGES FOR AND INCIDENTAL TO—continued.

Cost of transferring huia birds..

Cost of work to be done by Surveyor-General's Depart
ment

Dominion Day celebrations, 1912 Expenses in connec-
tion with

Expenses in connection with Trade of Emplre Com-
mission

Expenses in connection with vistt of New Zealand Cadet
Contingent to Canada, including Commemoration
Medals, &e.

Extra clerical assistance and extra messengers

Fire Brigades Annual Conference (grant-in-aid) .

Fire Brigades attending Annual Conference, Ral]way
passes for

Freight and cartage

Fuel for Government offices

Further relief to T. Nicholson in connection with
application for old-age pension as recommended by
the Pubiic Petitions Committee .

General contingencies, including unforeseen expendl-
ture incidental to the other items of the vote

Gibbon Wakefield Memorial, £1.000 (£1 for £1), (on
account)

Grant to cover expenses of Minister of Finance on visit
to London

Grant to Private Secretary aecompanymg ‘Minister of
Finance to London

Grant to Sir William Hall-Jones to cover return
travelling-expenses

Grant to Hon. T. Mackenzie to cover travel]mg-expenses
while proceeding to Loundon to assume the office of
High Commissioner

Grant to Mercer Road Board towards the cost of
Memorial Hall to King Edward V11

Grant to New Zealand Institute

Grant to swimming association for encouragement of
swimming

Grants to Societies for Protection of Women and

Children—-

Auckland
Christchurch

Gratuity to widow of late member of the Leglslaturem
Mrs. Houston

House-allowance, Messenger at Government Buﬂdmgs
New Plymouth .

Imperial Institute

Inquiry re allegations of Mr. 7. B. Hme M.P.: Legal
expenses

Johnsonville Town Board : Subs1dy for amount paid to
Sinking Fund for repayment of loan for Johnsonville
recreation ground

Legal expenses

Light and water for various Government bm]dmgs

Local Government Conference : Cost of, and expenses of
delegates

Marual of New Zealand Mollusca

Office equipment, including telephones

Official Invitation Cards

Patterns for smaller fire-brigade appllances

Payment to Reuter’s Telegram Company for specml
telegrams

Pension for Mrs. Mary Lee for services rendered
during Maori War

1912-13.

100
50
100
1,000
775
750
300
300
250
450
25
100

160

1,000
450 |
400

500

100
250

600
75
75

300

150
75
1,000

783
850
500

10

100

25



	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

