## Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

## ${\tt CLASS~IX.--DEPARTMENT~OF~INTERNAL~AFFAIRS--} continued.$

Item.		1912–13.	
	MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES—continued.	1	
	VOTE No. 60—continued.	£	£
	CHARGES FOR AND INCIDENTAL TO—continued.	200	
24	Cost of transferring huia birds Cost of work to be done by Surveyor-General's Depart-	100	
25	ment	50	
26	Dominion Day celebrations, 1912, Expenses in connection with	100	
27	Expenses in connection with Trade of Empire Commission	1,000	
28	Expenses in connection with visit of New Zealand Cadet Contingent to Canada, including Commemoration		
•	Medals, &c	775	
<b>2</b> 9	Extra clerical assistance and extra messengers Fire Brigades Annual Conference (grant-in-aid)	750 300	
$\frac{30}{31}$	Fire Brigades attending Annual Conference, Railway	500	
91	passes for	300	
32	Freight and cartage	250	
33	Fuel for Government offices	450	
34	Further relief to T. Nicholson in connection with application for old-age pension as recommended by		
35	the Public Petitions Committee General contingencies, including unforeseen expendi-	25	
36	ture incidental to the other items of the vote Gibbon Wakefield Memorial, £1.000 (£1 for £1), (on	100	
37	account) Grant to cover expenses of Minister of Finance on visit	100	
38	to London Grant to Private Secretary accompanying Minister of	1 ,000	
39	Finance to London Grant to Sir William Hall-Jones to cover return	450	
40	travelling-expenses Grant to Hon. T. Mackenzie to cover travelling-expenses	400	
	while proceeding to London to assume the office of High Commissioner	500	
41	Grant to Mercer Road Board towards the cost of Memorial Hall to King Edward VII	100	
<b>42</b>	Grant to New Zealand Institute	250	
43	Grant to swimming association for encouragement of swimming	600	
44	Grants to Societies for Protection of Women and Children		•
	Auckland	75	
45	Christchurch Gratuity to widow of late member of the Legislature—	75	
46	Mrs. Houston House-allowance, Messenger at Government Buildings,	300	
, ==	New Plymouth	48	
<b>47</b> <b>4</b> 8	Imperial Institute Inquiry re allegations of Mr. J. B. Hine, M.P.: Legal	100	
49	Johnsonville Town Board: Subsidy for amount paid to Sinking Fund for repayment of loan for Johnsonville	504	
	recreation ground	150	
50	Legal expenses	75	
$\begin{array}{c} 51 \\ 52 \end{array}$	Light and water for various Government buildings  Local Government Conference: Cost of, and expenses of	1,000	•
20	delegates	783   850	
53 54	Office and in the state of the	500	
55	Official Invitation Cards	50	
56	Patterns for smaller fire-brigade appliances	10	
57	Payment to Reuter's Telegram Company for special telegrams	100	•
<b>5</b> 8	Pension for Mrs. Mary Lee for services rendered during Maori War	25	